## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ken Warner		12/14/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Phillip S. Martin
Street Address:	166 Adwolfe Road
City:	Marion
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24354
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2235679	BLACKJACK
Registration Number:	2248698	BLACKJACK SHARP
Registration Number:	2180430	NO GIMMICKSJUST PERFORMANCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-772-5800

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115056.00111/112/113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr
Signature:	/sbf/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0386** 

900098416

Date:	02/06/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignme#page1.tif source=assignme#page2.tif source=assignme#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0387

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made and entered into this 14 day of December 200 7 by and between Phillip S. Martin, a United States citizen having a place of business at 166 Adworfe Road, Mariou, VA 24354 ("Assignee"), and Ken Warner, a United States citizen having a place of business at P.O. Box J. Elison Ridge Road, Greenville, WV 24945 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mademark(s) and U.S. Trademark Registration(s) therefore as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks the "frademarks")

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquaring the Trademarks and the registration(s) thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF. Assignor affixes the signature of its duly authorized representative below.

> ASSIGNOR: KEN WARNER

Name: KEN WARNER
Title:
Date: 14 Dec 07

12 MS6 00201-358300 Pm /

**ASSIGNEE:** 

PHILLIP S. MARTIN

By: Mhuly S. Sht. Name: Phillip S. Mortin

Title: Owner

Date: 12-17-0)

## SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Goods
BLACKJACK	2,235,679	03/30/99	fixed blade and folding knives, axes, swords, brush-clearing tools, and multi-purpose tools, namely, kitchen knives and household knives; single-and multi-blade pocket knives; multi-purpose tool knives; gardening, horticultural, agricultural knives; industrial, machine, and artisan knives; military knives, tactical knives; boating and diving knives; parachutist and pilot knives; hunting and fishing knives and axes; camping and expedition knives and axes; and exhibition and commemorative knives ("The Goods")
BLACKJACK SHARP	2,248,698	06/19/97	The Goods
NO GIMMICKSJUST PERFORMANCE	2,180,430	08/11/98	The Goods
BLACKJACK KNIVES			The Goods

115056.00101/35828679v.1

**RECORDED: 02/06/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0390